Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIGH PERFORMANCE INDUSTRIES, INC.	12/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEMON FUEL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1801 Russellville Road
City:	Bowling Green
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7806096
Patent Number:	7634983
Patent Number:	D574852
Patent Number:	7343896
Patent Number:	7255331
Patent Number:	7207786
Patent Number:	7168690
Patent Number:	7156625
Patent Number:	D508496
Patent Number:	D503724
Patent Number:	6874768
Patent Number:	6843913
Patent Number:	6792906
Patent Number:	D486409
Patent Number:	D447147

PATENT "

REEL: 027371 FRAME: 0471

Patent Number:	6120007
Patent Number:	5890476
Patent Number:	5863470
Patent Number:	5809972
Patent Number:	5807512
Patent Number:	5235948
Patent Number:	5211205
Patent Number:	5113831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717 Phone: 713-226-1200

Email: ndare@lockelord.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP
Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street
Address Line 2: 2800 JPMorgan Tower

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0100903 DEMON FUEL (23)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neva M. DARE

Total Attachments: 3

source=High Performance - Demon Fuel executed assignment#page1.tif source=High Performance - Demon Fuel executed assignment#page2.tif source=High Performance - Demon Fuel executed assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HIGH PERFORMANCE INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the properties listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, **DEMON FUEL SYSTEMS, INC.** ("Assignee"), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified patent and any counterpart foreign application and/or patent associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the above identified patent and any and all divisions, continuations, extensions and reissues thereof, the right to claim priority to the United States application for any foreign application under the International convention, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patent of Assignor has been or will be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

EXECUTED THIS 13th day of December, 2011.

GH PERFORMANCE INDUSTRIES, INC.
the himself
ME: Stanker Trustell
ILE: V.P. of Finance
ority, on this day personally appeared, to me to be the person whose name is
vledged to me that he executed the same as the
for the purposes and consideration therein
Ja 11
ffice this 13 day of learner, 2011.

1567649v1 12/12/2011 5:54:19 PM

SCHEDULE A

<u>U.S. Patent No.</u>	<u>Grant Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
7,806,096	10/5/2010	In-Line Induction System For Internal Combustion Engine
7,634,983	12/22/2009	Fuel Inducted And Injected Inlet Runners For Combustion Engine With Flow Modifiers For Subdividing Fuel Droplets
D574,852	8/12/2008	Carburetor Air Filter
7,343,896	3/18/2008	Carburetor Valve Control Linkage
7,255,331	8/14/2007	Carburetor With Adjustable Air Bypass
7,207,786	4/24/2007	Fuel Pump With Filter- Absent Safety Valve And Universal Inlet And Outlet
7,168,690	1/30/2007	Multiple Circuit - Single Valve Metering System For Carburetor
7,156,625	1/2/2007	Fuel Pump With Filter- Absent Safety Valve And Universal Inlet And Outlet
D508,496	4/5/2005	Valve Cover for Internal Combustion Engine
D503,724	4/5/2005	Valve Cover For Internal Combustion Engine
6,874,768	4/5/2005	Transfer Tube For Carburetor Fuel Bowls
6,843,913	1/18/2005	Fuel Filter With Leak Avoidance Plug
6,792,906	9/21/2004	Anti-Stain Intake Manifold And Fill Neck For Internal Combustion Engine

U.S. Patent No.	Grant Date	<u>Title</u>
D486,409	2/10/2004	Fuel Pressure Regulator
D447,147	8/28/2001	Carburetor
6,120,007	9/19/2000	Carburetor With Color- Coded Interchangeable Components
5,890,476	4/6/1999	Fuel Delivery Nozzle
5,863,470	1/26/1999	Carburetor With Replaceable Venturi Sleeves
5,809,972	9/22/1998	Venturi-Assisted Fuel Injection Carburetor System
5,807,512	9/15/1998	Carburetor With Replaceable Booster Venturis
5,235,948	8/17/1993	Adjustable Throttle Stop
5,211,205	5/18/1993	Fuel Pressure Regulator
5,113,831	5/19/1992	Fuel Pressure Regulator

RECORDED: 12/13/2011